TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | This submission is to correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified registration. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Grand Valley State University | | 08/21/2006 | CORPORATION: MICHIGAN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Grand Valley State University | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1 Campus Drive | |
| City: | Allendale | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
| Postal Code: | 49401 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MICHIGAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2800256 | GVSU |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (616) 742-3500

Email: trademarks@mcgarrybair.com

Correspondent Name: Mary C. Bonnema

Address Line 1: 171 Monroe Ave., N.W., Suite 600
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 71474-13 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mary C. Bonnema |
| Signature: | /Mary C. Bonnema/ |
| Date: | 08/21/2006 |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003373 FRAME: 0756

900056091

Total Attachments: 2 source=g0246256#page1.tif source=g0246256#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003373 FRAME: 0757

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Grand Valley State University

Mark:

GVSU

Reg. No.:

2,800,256

Reg. Date:

December 30, 2003

Atty. Docket No.:

71474-13

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

Commissioner – Assignment Services Division:

Declaration in Support of Correction to an Assignment Improperly Filed and Recorded

I, the undersigned, declare that:

- 1. I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth herein;
- An assignment was improperly filed and recorded at Reel 3220/0866 on
 January 3, 2006, which erroneously included the mark GVSU, Registration No. 2,800,256,
 Registered on December 30, 2003 (GVSU);
- 3. Grand Valley State University is the original Registrant and owner of the mark GVSU and continues to be the owner of the registration; and, pursuant to TMEP §503.06(c), hereby files this paper to correct the erroneous recordal;
- 4. On January 3, 2006, a Security Agreement between AWTP, LLC, and General Electric Capital Corporation was recorded at reel/frame: 3220/0866, by Kristin Brozovic, a legal assistant employed by Latham & Watkins LLP, which erroneously included and transferred ownership of the mark GVSU to General Electric Capital Corporation;
- 5. On August 9, 2006, Registrant, by and through its legal counsel, attempted to contact the party who filed the erroneous recordal, namely Kristin Brozovic of Latham & Watkins LLP, but such individual has since left the firm of Latham & Watkins LLP and

Page 2 of 2

Registrant was unable to locate a willing party at the firm of Latham & Watkins LLP to file a corrective assignment.

6. The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document and the application or registration to which it relates, declares that he/she is an officer of Grand Valley State University, and as such is authorized to make this declaration on behalf of said corporation; that Grand Valley State University is the original Registrant and continues to be the owner of the GVSU registration identified herein; and further that all statements made herein of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Please charge my Deposit Account No. 50-2003 in the amount of \$40.00 for the required filing fee.

Respectfully submitted,

GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY

8-21-2006

By Fatricia of fraids

Title: Deputy Legal Counsel

GRAND UNITEY State University

GO244695